Louisville Metro Government

601 W. Jefferson Street Louisville, KY 40202



Meeting Agenda - Final

Wednesday, September 19, 2018

1:30 PM

Council Chambers

Community Affairs and Housing Committee

Chair Person Barbara Shanklin (D-2) Vice Chair Stuart Benson (R-20) Committee Member Mary C. Woolridge (D-3) Committee Member Vicki Aubrey Welch (D-13) Committee Member Marilyn Parker (R-18)

Call to Order

Roll Call

Pending Legislation

1.	<u>R-169-18</u>	DEDICATIN	RESOLUTION HONORING REV. JAMES ELIJAH MILLER BY EDICATING GOLDEN RULE WAY BETWEEN 4TH STREET AND 5TH REET TO BE NAMED "DR. JAMES E. MILLER WAY" IN HIS HONOR mary Barbara Sexton Smith (D-4) 169-18 V.1 091318 Honorary Street Sign Rev Dr James E Miller Golden Rule		
	<u>Sponsors:</u>	Primary Barba			
	<u>Attachments:</u>	<u>R-169-18 V.1</u>			
		Legislative His	<u>tory</u>		
		9/13/18	Metro Council Action Required By: March, 2019	assigned to the Community Affairs and Housing Committee	
•					
2.	<u>R-171-18</u>	DEDICATIN AND WEST	A RESOLUTION HONORING ALBERTA ODELL JONES BY DEDICATING THE CORNER OF SOUTH DR. W. J. HODGE STREET AND WEST BROADWAY TO BE NAMED "ALBERTA JONES WAY" IN HER HONOR.		
	<u>Sponsors:</u>	Primary Barbara Sexton Smith (D-4)			
	Attachments:	<u>R-171-18 V.1</u>	-18 V.1 091318 Honorary Street Sign Alberta Jones Way .pdf		
		Legislative History			
		9/13/18	Metro Council	assigned to the Community Affairs and Housing Committee	
			Action Required By: March, 2019)	
3.	R-174-18 A RESOLUTION HONORING FRANK W. WEAVE THE CORNER OF SAINT FRANCIS LANE AND E BOULEVARD TO BE NAMED "FRANK WEAVER			ANE AND BROADMOOR	
	<u>Sponsors:</u>	Primary Barbara Shanklin (D-2)			
	Attachments:	R-174-18 V.1 091418 Frank Weaver Honorary Sign.pdf			
		Legislative History			
		9/13/18	Metro Council	assigned to the Community Affairs and Housing Committee	
	Action Required By: March 2019				

Action Required By: March 2019

Adjournment

Note: Agendas are followed at the discretion of the Chair Person. While an item may be listed, it does not mean all items will be heard and/or acted upon by the Committee.